

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			POWELL CONSTRUCTORS Fontana, CA 92335	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
4	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	071322	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYLE CL-1.8)	M	62	40.00	2,480.00	35.00	2,170.00
7	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	760	25.00	19,000.00	12.00	9,120.00
10	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	580	15.00	8,700.00	10.00	5,800.00
11	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
12	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
13	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	250	6.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,000.00
14	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	180	40.00	7,200.00	15.00	2,700.00
15	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	650.00	3,250.00	300.00	1,500.00
16	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
17	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
19	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	12	80.00	960.00	25.00	300.00
20	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	2,230	2.00	4,460.00	3.00	6,690.00
21	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	95	6.00	570.00	5.00	475.00
22	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
23	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	2,020	45.00	90,900.00	20.00	40,400.00
24	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	50	300.00	15,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
25	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	2,020	10.00	20,200.00	2.00	4,040.00
26	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	160	20.00	3,200.00	15.00	2,400.00
27	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	500	20.00	10,000.00	15.00	7,500.00
28	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,230	2.00	6,460.00	2.00	6,460.00
29	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	370	2.00	740.00	1.00	370.00
30	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	30	200.00	6,000.00	25.00	750.00
31	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
32	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	M	50	200.00	10,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
33	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
34	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
35	150827	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
36	150828	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
37	150829	REMOVE RETAINING WALL [MASONRY WALL]	M	110	30.00	3,300.00	40.00	4,400.00
38	150846	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,020	30.00	30,600.00	55.00	56,100.00
39	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	M3	2,900	60.00	174,000.00	3.00	8,700.00
40	152355	REMOVE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	500.00	500.00
41	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	300.00	2,700.00	200.00	1,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

**Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009**

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

Base Bid (continued)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			POWELL CONSTRUCTORS Fontana, CA 92335	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	153154	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (60 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	1,760	4.50	7,920.00	6.00	10,560.00
43	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	740	40.00	29,600.00	10.00	7,400.00
44	153218	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	M2	29	150.00	4,350.00	35.00	1,015.00
45	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
46	153246	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	M3	11	300.00	3,300.00	150.00	1,650.00
47	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
28	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
49	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	12,100	40.00	484,000.00	13.00	157,300.00
50	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	380	150.00	57,000.00	20.00	7,600.00
51	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	280	120.00	33,600.00	100.00	28,000.00
52 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	21	400.00	8,400.00	140.00	2,940.00
53	200114	ROCK BLANKET	M2	1,360	100.00	136,000.00	103.00	140,080.00
54	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	10,900	3.00	32,700.00	0.75	8,175.00
55	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
56	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
57	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	28	150.00	4,200.00	100.00	2,800.00
58	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
59	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	1,580	45.00	71,100.00	35.00	55,300.00
60	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	2,150	70.00	150,500.00	39.00	83,850.00
61	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	430	325.00	139,750.00	154.00	66,220.00
62	390132	HOT ASPHALT MIX (TYPE A)	TONN	3,200	100.00	320,000.00	98.00	313,600.00
63	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	M	830	10.00	8,300.00	8.00	6,640.00
64	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	510	80.00	40,800.00	20.00	10,200.00
65	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	580	400.00	232,000.00	290.00	168,200.00
66	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	190	500.00	95,000.00	300.00	57,000.00
67	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	800	30.00	24,000.00	19.00	15,200.00
68	404094	SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT	M	410	30.00	12,300.00	41.00	16,810.00
69	490657	600 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	M	14	2,000.00	28,000.00	330.00	4,620.00
70	498024	400 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (BARRIER)	M	770	250.00	192,500.00	95.00	73,150.00
71 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	84	800.00	67,200.00	550.00	46,200.00
72 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	50	2,000.00	100,000.00	980.00	49,000.00
73 (F)	510524	MINOR CONCRETE (SOUND WALL)	M3	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	800.00	2,400.00
74 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	64	120.00	7,680.00	95.00	6,080.00
75 (F)	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	M2	762	300.00	228,600.00	145.00	110,490.00
76 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	5,853	3.00	17,559.00	1.60	9,364.80
77 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	17,900	15.00	268,500.00	10.00	179,000.00
78 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	17,900	1.20	21,480.00	0.30	5,370.00
79	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	34	250.00	8,500.00	140.00	4,760.00
80	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	24	100.00	2,400.00	85.00	2,040.00
81	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	15	100.00	1,500.00	90.00	1,350.00
82	560241	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	250.00	1,000.00	95.00	380.00
83	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	300.00	1,200.00	100.00	400.00
84	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	3,500.00	49,000.00	1,900.00	26,600.00
85	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	40	400.00	16,000.00	200.00	8,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

**Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009**

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

Base Bid (continued)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			POWELL CONSTRUCTORS Fontana, CA 92335	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
86	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3	900.00	2,700.00	430.00	1,290.00
87	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	20	400.00	8,000.00	240.00	4,800.00
88	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	6	400.00	2,400.00	312.00	1,872.00
89	650077	750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	21	600.00	12,600.00	255.00	5,355.00
90	664015	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	68	500.00	34,000.00	160.00	10,880.00
91	664020	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	90	500.00	45,000.00	205.00	18,450.00
92	664043	1200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	505.00	1,515.00
93	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	275.00	550.00
94	707244	900 MM PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	M	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	600.00
95	719589	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	7	180.00	1,260.00	111.00	777.00
96	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	17	500.00	8,500.00	200.00	3,400.00
97	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	62	30.00	1,860.00	2.00	124.00
98	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	50	700.00	35,000.00	275.00	13,750.00
99	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	580	100.00	58,000.00	67.00	38,860.00
100	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	M2	13	200.00	2,600.00	77.00	1,001.00
101	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M	53	300.00	15,900.00	71.00	3,763.00
102	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	M2	500	50.00	25,000.00	35.00	17,500.00
103	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	11	2,000.00	22,000.00	700.00	7,700.00
104	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	5	1,200.00	6,000.00	215.00	1,075.00
105 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,153	6.00	12,918.00	3.00	6,459.00
106	800391	CHAIN LINK (TYLE CL-1.8)	M	510	65.00	33,150.00	40.00	20,400.00
107	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	34	60.00	2,040.00	35.00	1,190.00
108	831001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	12	200.00	2,400.00	100.00	1,200.00
109 (F)	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
110	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
111 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	53	70.00	3,710.00	45.00	2,385.00
112	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	M	6	400.00	2,400.00	345.00	2,070.00
113 (F)	839734	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736SV)	M	223	600.00	133,800.00	400.00	89,200.00
114	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	570	60.00	34,200.00	22.00	12,540.00
115	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	9,370	2.00	18,740.00	1.00	9,370.00
116	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE]	M	1,670	4.00	6,680.00	3.00	5,010.00
117	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,930	5.00	9,650.00	2.00	3,860.00
118	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,470	6.00	8,820.00	4.00	5,880.00
119	860460	LIGHTING AND ILLUMINATION	LS	1	248,000.00	248,000.00	128,000.00	128,000.00
120	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGTHING [MISSION BLVD/BYRNE ROAD]	LS	1	237,000.00	237,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
121	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MISSION BLVD/VALLEY WAY]	LS	1	249,000.00	249,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
122	000003	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MANDATORY EQUIPMENT SOURCE)	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
123	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE	LS	1	158,000.00	158,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
124	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM [CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MANDATORY EQUIPMENT SOURCE]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
125	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	530,659.00	530,659.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
126	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	265,329.00	265,329.00	265,329.00	265,329.00
TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-126						6,102,575.00		3,095,174.80

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

					ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
4	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
5	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00
6	071322	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYLE CL-1.8)	M	62	19.00	1,178.00	19.00	1,178.00
7	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	760	6.00	4,560.00	13.25	10,070.00
10	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	580	4.00	2,320.00	20.00	11,600.00
11	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
12	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
13	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	250	5.00	1,250.00	4.30	1,075.00
14	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	180	20.00	3,600.00	15.00	2,700.00
15	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	140.00	700.00
16	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
17	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	11,600.00	11,600.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
19	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	12	62.00	744.00	20.00	240.00
20	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	2,230	1.20	2,676.00	2.00	4,460.00
21	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	95	9.00	855.00	10.00	950.00
22	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
23	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	2,020	5.00	10,100.00	24.50	49,490.00
24	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	50	160.00	8,000.00	231.00	11,550.00
25	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	2,020	7.00	14,140.00	8.00	16,160.00
26	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	160	6.00	960.00	6.50	1,040.00
27	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	500	11.00	5,500.00	10.50	5,250.00
28	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,230	1.20	3,876.00	1.00	3,230.00
29	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	370	2.00	740.00	0.50	185.00
30	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	30	140.00	4,200.00	160.00	4,800.00
31	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
32	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	M	50	300.00	15,000.00	40.00	2,000.00
33	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	950.00	1,900.00
34	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	6	1,200.00	7,200.00	775.00	4,650.00
35	150827	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	620.00	620.00
36	150828	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,000.00
37	150829	REMOVE RETAINING WALL [MASONRY WALL]	M	110	155.00	17,050.00	125.00	13,750.00
38	150846	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,020	22.00	22,440.00	26.50	27,030.00
39	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	M3	2,900	4.00	11,600.00	31.00	89,900.00
40	152355	REMOVE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
41	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	225.00	2,025.00	200.00	1,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

Base Bid (continued)					ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	153154	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (60 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	1,760	5.00	8,800.00	5.30	9,328.00
43	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	740	12.00	8,880.00	17.00	12,580.00
44	153218	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	M2	29	35.00	1,015.00	105.00	3,045.00
45	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
46	153246	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	M3	11	230.00	2,530.00	385.00	4,235.00
47	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
28	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
49	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	12,100	10.00	121,000.00	11.00	133,100.00
50	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	380	150.00	57,000.00	16.00	6,080.00
51	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	280	20.00	5,600.00	22.00	6,160.00
52 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	21	90.00	1,890.00	296.00	6,216.00
53	200114	ROCK BLANKET	M2	1,360	40.00	54,400.00	122.00	165,920.00
54	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	10,900	0.50	5,450.00	0.80	8,720.00
55	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
56	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	12,100.00	12,100.00	12,100.00	12,100.00
57	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	28	46.00	1,288.00	101.00	2,828.00
58	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
59	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	1,580	12.00	18,960.00	41.00	64,780.00
60	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	2,150	20.00	43,000.00	26.50	56,975.00
61	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	430	150.00	64,500.00	203.00	87,290.00
62	390132	HOT ASPHALT MIX (TYPE A)	TONN	3,200	84.00	268,800.00	86.25	276,000.00
63	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	M	830	4.00	3,320.00	5.50	4,565.00
64	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	510	28.00	14,280.00	14.00	7,140.00
65	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	580	186.00	107,880.00	310.00	179,800.00
66	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	190	325.00	61,750.00	318.00	60,420.00
67	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	800	18.00	14,400.00	20.00	16,000.00
68	404094	SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT	M	410	29.00	11,890.00	30.00	12,300.00
69	490657	600 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	M	14	360.00	5,040.00	353.00	4,942.00
70	498024	400 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (BARRIER)	M	770	100.00	77,000.00	121.00	93,170.00
71 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	84	400.00	33,600.00	872.00	73,248.00
72 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	50	1,000.00	50,000.00	1,450.00	72,500.00
73 (F)	510524	MINOR CONCRETE (SOUND WALL)	M3	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
74 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	64	200.00	12,800.00	362.00	23,168.00
75 (F)	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	M2	762	130.00	99,060.00	157.00	119,634.00
76 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	5,853	2.00	11,706.00	1.36	7,960.08
77 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	17,900	8.50	152,150.00	11.00	196,900.00
78 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	17,900	1.75	31,325.00	0.30	5,370.00
79	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	34	175.00	5,950.00	215.00	7,310.00
80	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	24	95.00	2,280.00	120.00	2,880.00
81	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	15	105.00	1,575.00	130.00	1,950.00
82	560241	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	94.00	376.00	150.00	600.00
83	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	98.00	392.00	160.00	640.00
84	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	1,675.00	23,450.00	3,000.00	42,000.00
85	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	40	280.00	11,200.00	175.00	7,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

**Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009**

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

Base Bid (continued)					ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
86	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3	540.00	1,620.00	450.00	1,350.00
87	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	20	185.00	3,700.00	200.00	4,000.00
88	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	6	240.00	1,440.00	213.00	1,278.00
89	650077	750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	21	290.00	6,090.00	252.00	5,292.00
90	664015	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	68	260.00	17,680.00	296.00	20,128.00
91	664020	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	90	280.00	25,200.00	266.00	23,940.00
92	664043	1200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	3	800.00	2,400.00	606.00	1,818.00
93	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	613.00	1,226.00
94	707244	900 MM PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	M	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	712.00	712.00
95	719589	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	7	160.00	1,120.00	196.00	1,372.00
96	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	17	90.00	1,530.00	213.00	3,621.00
97	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	62	9.00	558.00	11.00	682.00
98	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	50	390.00	19,500.00	266.00	13,300.00
99	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	580	65.00	37,700.00	55.00	31,900.00
100	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	M2	13	67.00	871.00	203.00	2,639.00
101	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M	53	115.00	6,095.00	117.00	6,201.00
102	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	M2	500	45.00	22,500.00	38.00	19,000.00
103	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	11	1,950.00	21,450.00	794.00	8,734.00
104	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	5	760.00	3,800.00	1.00	5.00
105 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,153	4.00	8,612.00	2.75	5,920.75
106	800391	CHAIN LINK (TYLE CL-1.8)	M	510	54.00	27,540.00	54.00	27,540.00
107	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	34	45.00	1,530.00	45.00	1,530.00
108	831001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	12	106.00	1,272.00	106.00	1,272.00
109 (F)	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
110	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
111 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	53	52.00	2,756.00	52.00	2,756.00
112	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	M	6	200.00	1,200.00	508.00	3,048.00
113 (F)	839734	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736SV)	M	223	400.00	89,200.00	377.00	84,071.00
114	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	570	20.00	11,400.00	28.00	15,960.00
115	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	9,370	1.00	9,370.00	1.00	9,370.00
116	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE]	M	1,670	1.00	1,670.00	1.25	2,087.50
117	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,930	1.00	1,930.00	1.10	2,123.00
118	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,470	3.00	4,410.00	2.30	3,381.00
119	860460	LIGHTING AND ILLUMINATION	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
120	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MISSION BLVD/BYRNE ROAD]	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
121	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MISSION BLVD/VALLEY WAY]	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
122	000003	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MANDATORY EQUIPMENT SOURCE)	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
123	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
124	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM [CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MANDATORY EQUIPMENT SOURCE]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
125	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	550,000.00	550,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
126	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	265,329.00	265,329.00	265,329.00	265,329.00
TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-126						3,290,694.00		3,370,938.33

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

					GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704		J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
5	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	071322	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYLE CL-1.8)	M	62	22.00	1,364.00	21.00	1,302.00
7	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
8	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
9	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	760	8.00	6,080.00	9.00	6,840.00
10	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	580	4.50	2,610.00	9.00	5,220.00
11	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	725.00	725.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
12	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
13	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	250	7.00	1,750.00	15.00	3,750.00
14	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	180	7.00	1,260.00	22.00	3,960.00
15	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	100.00	500.00	550.00	2,750.00
16	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
19	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	12	115.00	1,380.00	16.00	192.00
20	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	2,230	5.75	12,822.50	0.42	936.60
21	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	95	5.75	546.25	2.60	247.00
22	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
23	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	2,020	30.00	60,600.00	31.50	63,630.00
24	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	50	250.00	12,500.00	220.00	11,000.00
25	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	2,020	12.50	25,250.00	10.00	20,200.00
26	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	160	8.00	1,280.00	7.00	1,120.00
27	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	500	12.00	6,000.00	11.40	5,700.00
28	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,230	3.00	9,690.00	2.10	6,783.00
29	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	370	1.25	462.50	1.10	407.00
30	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	30	145.00	4,350.00	55.00	1,650.00
31	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
32	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	M	50	75.00	3,750.00	91.00	4,550.00
33	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,670.00	3,340.00
34	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	560.00	3,360.00
35	150827	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,070.00	1,070.00
36	150828	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	860.00	1,720.00
37	150829	REMOVE RETAINING WALL [MASONRY WALL]	M	110	95.00	10,450.00	55.00	6,050.00
38	150846	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,020	15.00	15,300.00	12.00	12,240.00
39	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	M3	2,900	4.00	11,600.00	31.00	89,900.00
40	152355	REMOVE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	525.00	525.00
41	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	225.00	2,025.00	220.00	1,980.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

Base Bid (continued)					GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704		J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	153154	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (60 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	1,760	6.75	11,880.00	5.35	9,416.00
43	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	740	35.00	25,900.00	16.00	11,840.00
44	153218	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	M2	29	20.00	580.00	22.00	638.00
45	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
46	153246	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	M3	11	175.00	1,925.00	32.00	352.00
47	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
28	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
49	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	12,100	7.00	84,700.00	21.00	254,100.00
50	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	380	93.00	35,340.00	27.00	10,260.00
51	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	280	55.00	15,400.00	41.00	11,480.00
52 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	21	250.00	5,250.00	165.00	3,465.00
53	200114	ROCK BLANKET	M2	1,360	90.00	122,400.00	90.00	122,400.00
54	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	10,900	0.80	8,720.00	0.70	7,630.00
55	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
56	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
57	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	28	400.00	11,200.00	650.00	18,200.00
58	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
59	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	1,580	23.50	37,130.00	40.00	63,200.00
60	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	2,150	22.00	47,300.00	40.00	86,000.00
61	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	430	165.00	70,950.00	225.00	96,750.00
62	390132	HOT ASPHALT MIX (TYPE A)	TONN	3,200	100.00	320,000.00	92.00	294,400.00
63	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	M	830	10.00	8,300.00	9.00	7,470.00
64	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	510	35.00	17,850.00	30.00	15,300.00
65	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	580	300.00	174,000.00	250.00	145,000.00
66	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	190	300.00	57,000.00	250.00	47,500.00
67	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	800	21.00	16,800.00	6.00	4,800.00
68	404094	SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT	M	410	34.00	13,940.00	6.50	2,665.00
69	490657	600 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	M	14	725.00	10,150.00	530.00	7,420.00
70	498024	400 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (BARRIER)	M	770	180.00	138,600.00	140.00	107,800.00
71 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	84	825.00	69,300.00	1,580.00	132,720.00
72 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	50	1,400.00	70,000.00	1,575.00	78,750.00
73 (F)	510524	MINOR CONCRETE (SOUND WALL)	M3	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	690.00	2,070.00
74 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	64	255.00	16,320.00	470.00	30,080.00
75 (F)	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	M2	762	150.00	114,300.00	160.00	121,920.00
76 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	5,853	3.75	21,948.75	1.60	9,364.80
77 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	17,900	11.00	196,900.00	11.25	201,375.00
78 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	17,900	0.30	5,370.00	0.32	5,728.00
79	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	34	200.00	6,800.00	230.00	7,820.00
80	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	24	90.00	2,160.00	125.00	3,000.00
81	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	15	100.00	1,500.00	135.00	2,025.00
82	560241	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	110.00	440.00	155.00	620.00
83	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	120.00	480.00	165.00	660.00
84	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	3,000.00	42,000.00	3,100.00	43,400.00
85	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	40	290.00	11,600.00	180.00	7,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

**Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009**

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

Base Bid (continued)					GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704		J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
86	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3	540.00	1,620.00	460.00	1,380.00
87	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	20	400.00	8,000.00	400.00	8,000.00
88	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	6	400.00	2,400.00	675.00	4,050.00
89	650077	750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	21	400.00	8,400.00	440.00	9,240.00
90	664015	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	68	275.00	18,700.00	186.00	12,648.00
91	664020	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	90	275.00	24,750.00	170.00	15,300.00
92	664043	1200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	3	675.00	2,025.00	750.00	2,250.00
93	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,135.00	2,270.00
94	707244	900 MM PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	M	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,190.00	5,190.00
95	719589	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	7	235.00	1,645.00	225.00	1,575.00
96	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	17	320.00	5,440.00	365.00	6,205.00
97	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	62	35.00	2,170.00	25.00	1,550.00
98	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	50	360.00	18,000.00	280.00	14,000.00
99	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	580	62.00	35,960.00	46.00	26,680.00
100	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	M2	13	63.00	819.00	475.00	6,175.00
101	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M	53	155.00	8,215.00	270.00	14,310.00
102	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	M2	500	44.00	22,000.00	47.00	23,500.00
103	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	11	800.00	8,800.00	1,325.00	14,575.00
104	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	5	900.00	4,500.00	750.00	3,750.00
105 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,153	3.50	7,535.50	4.50	9,688.50
106	800391	CHAIN LINK (TYLE CL-1.8)	M	510	56.00	28,560.00	59.00	30,090.00
107	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	34	95.00	3,230.00	49.00	1,666.00
108	831001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	12	112.00	1,344.00	115.00	1,380.00
109 (F)	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	900.00	900.00	850.00	850.00
110	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
111 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	53	57.00	3,021.00	54.00	2,862.00
112	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	M	6	425.00	2,550.00	390.00	2,340.00
113 (F)	839734	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736SV)	M	223	590.00	131,570.00	250.00	55,750.00
114	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	570	29.50	16,815.00	19.50	11,115.00
115	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	9,370	1.60	14,992.00	0.90	8,433.00
116	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE]	M	1,670	3.60	6,012.00	1.10	1,837.00
117	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,930	1.45	2,798.50	1.10	2,123.00
118	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,470	3.20	4,704.00	2.15	3,160.50
119	860460	LIGHTING AND ILLUMINATION	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
120	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MISSION BLVD/BYRNE ROAD]	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
121	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MISSION BLVD/VALLEY WAY]	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	138,000.00	138,000.00
122	000003	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MANDATORY EQUIPMENT SOURCE)	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
123	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
124	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM [CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MANDATORY EQUIPMENT SOURCE]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
125	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	355,000.00	355,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
126	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	265,329.00	265,329.00	265,329.00	265,329.00
TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-126						3,498,534.00		3,547,013.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

**Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009**

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

					PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. Irvine, CA 92614		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
4	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
6	071322	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYLE CL-1.8)	M	62	18.00	1,116.00	90.00	5,580.00
7	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
8	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
9	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	760	10.00	7,600.00	10.50	7,980.00
10	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	580	10.00	5,800.00	8.00	4,640.00
11	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
13	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	250	5.00	1,250.00	8.00	2,000.00
14	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	180	7.00	1,260.00	12.00	2,160.00
15	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	100.00	500.00	200.00	1,000.00
16	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	37,500.00	37,500.00
17	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	36,000.00	36,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
19	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	12	100.00	1,200.00	26.00	312.00
20	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	2,230	5.00	11,150.00	1.00	2,230.00
21	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	95	5.00	475.00	4.40	418.00
22	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
23	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	2,020	38.00	76,760.00	37.00	74,740.00
24	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	50	225.00	11,250.00	300.00	15,000.00
25	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	2,020	8.00	16,160.00	15.00	30,300.00
26	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	160	9.00	1,440.00	14.00	2,240.00
27	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	500	12.00	6,000.00	14.00	7,000.00
28	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,230	2.60	8,398.00	1.00	3,230.00
29	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	370	1.10	407.00	0.60	222.00
30	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	30	50.00	1,500.00	105.00	3,150.00
31	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
32	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	M	50	150.00	7,500.00	125.00	6,250.00
33	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	900.00	1,800.00
34	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	900.00	5,400.00
35	150827	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
36	150828	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	900.00	1,800.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
37	150829	REMOVE RETAINING WALL [MASONRY WALL]	M	110	110.00	12,100.00	100.00	11,000.00
38	150846	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,020	19.00	19,380.00	12.00	12,240.00
39	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	M3	2,900	35.00	101,500.00	29.00	84,100.00
40	152355	REMOVE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
41	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00	270.00	2,430.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

**Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009**

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

Base Bid (continued)					PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. Irvine, CA 92614		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	153154	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (60 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	1,760	8.00	14,080.00	6.00	10,560.00
43	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	740	16.00	11,840.00	11.00	8,140.00
44	153218	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	M2	29	20.00	580.00	43.00	1,247.00
45	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
46	153246	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	M3	11	110.00	1,210.00	130.00	1,430.00
47	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
28	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
49	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	12,100	24.00	290,400.00	14.00	169,400.00
50	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	380	30.00	11,400.00	135.00	51,300.00
51	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	280	30.00	8,400.00	100.00	28,000.00
52 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	21	100.00	2,100.00	485.00	10,185.00
53	200114	ROCK BLANKET	M2	1,360	85.00	115,600.00	90.00	122,400.00
54	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	10,900	1.00	10,900.00	0.80	8,720.00
55	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
56	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
57	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	28	265.00	7,420.00	220.00	6,160.00
58	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
59	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	1,580	40.00	63,200.00	34.00	53,720.00
60	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	2,150	40.00	86,000.00	34.00	73,100.00
61	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	430	210.00	90,300.00	140.00	60,200.00
62	390132	HOT ASPHALT MIX (TYPE A)	TONN	3,200	98.00	313,600.00	85.00	272,000.00
63	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	M	830	12.00	9,960.00	9.50	7,885.00
64	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	510	38.00	19,380.00	25.00	12,750.00
65	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	580	250.00	145,000.00	350.00	203,000.00
66	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	190	250.00	47,500.00	300.00	57,000.00
67	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	800	15.00	12,000.00	10.00	8,000.00
68	404094	SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT	M	410	15.00	6,150.00	21.00	8,610.00
69	490657	600 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	M	14	200.00	2,800.00	390.00	5,460.00
70	498024	400 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (BARRIER)	M	770	130.00	100,100.00	140.00	107,800.00
71 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	84	1,020.00	85,680.00	1,300.00	109,200.00
72 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	50	1,400.00	70,000.00	1,300.00	65,000.00
73 (F)	510524	MINOR CONCRETE (SOUND WALL)	M3	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	3,750.00
74 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	64	250.00	16,000.00	80.00	5,120.00
75 (F)	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	M2	762	152.00	115,824.00	150.00	114,300.00
76 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	5,853	1.40	8,194.20	2.00	11,706.00
77 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	17,900	5.50	98,450.00	12.00	214,800.00
78 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	17,900	0.30	5,370.00	0.50	8,950.00
79	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	34	155.00	5,270.00	155.00	5,270.00
80	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	24	78.00	1,872.00	85.00	2,040.00
81	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	15	85.00	1,275.00	90.00	1,350.00
82	560241	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	100.00	400.00	105.00	420.00
83	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	100.00	400.00	110.00	440.00
84	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	1,540.00	21,560.00	2,200.00	30,800.00
85	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	40	275.00	11,000.00	410.00	16,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project. From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way
Way Undercrossing to Valley Way Undercrossing.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.128)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0491; CMESPLN - 5956 (187)

Base Bid (continued)					PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. Irvine, CA 92614		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
86	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	940.00	2,820.00
87	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	20	250.00	5,000.00	295.00	5,900.00
88	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	6	275.00	1,650.00	690.00	4,140.00
89	650077	750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	21	300.00	6,300.00	375.00	7,875.00
90	664015	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	68	220.00	14,960.00	250.00	17,000.00
91	664020	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	90	250.00	22,500.00	290.00	26,100.00
92	664043	1200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	3	300.00	900.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
93	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	400.00	800.00	650.00	1,300.00
94	707244	900 MM PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	M	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
95	719589	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	7	150.00	1,050.00	150.00	1,050.00
96	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	17	275.00	4,675.00	200.00	3,400.00
97	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	62	12.00	744.00	53.00	3,286.00
98	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	50	410.00	20,500.00	675.00	33,750.00
99	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	580	67.00	38,860.00	50.00	29,000.00
100	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	M2	13	195.00	2,535.00	160.00	2,080.00
101	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M	53	210.00	11,130.00	235.00	12,455.00
102	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	M2	500	48.00	24,000.00	35.00	17,500.00
103	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	11	800.00	8,800.00	1,050.00	11,550.00
104	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	5	500.00	2,500.00	625.00	3,125.00
105 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,153	2.30	4,951.90	4.00	8,612.00
106	800391	CHAIN LINK (TYLE CL-1.8)	M	510	42.00	21,420.00	44.00	22,440.00
107	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	34	40.00	1,360.00	86.00	2,924.00
108	831001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	12	130.00	1,560.00	140.00	1,680.00
109 (F)	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
110	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
111 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	53	90.00	4,770.00	75.00	3,975.00
112	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	M	6	500.00	3,000.00	780.00	4,680.00
113 (F)	839734	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736SV)	M	223	418.00	93,214.00	330.00	73,590.00
114	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	570	27.00	15,390.00	22.00	12,540.00
115	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	9,370	1.50	14,055.00	1.00	9,370.00
116	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE]	M	1,670	3.30	5,511.00	1.00	1,670.00
117	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,930	1.30	2,509.00	0.80	1,544.00
118	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,470	2.90	4,263.00	3.20	4,704.00
119	860460	LIGHTING AND ILLUMINATION	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
120	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGTHING [MISSION BLVD/BYRNE ROAD]	LS	1	122,000.00	122,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
121	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MISSION BLVD/VALLEY WAY]	LS	1	190,000.00	190,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
122	000003	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MANDATORY EQUIPMENT SOURCE)	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
123	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00	92,500.00	92,500.00
124	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM [CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, MANDATORY EQUIPMENT SOURCE]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
125	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	90,726.00	90,726.00
126	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	265,329.00	265,329.00	265,329.00	265,329.00
TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-126						3,560,148.10		3,674,300.00

Subcontractors

SR60/Valley Way Reconstruction Project
Project: From 1.2 KM West of Valley Way to Valley Way
Undercrossing

Project Nos.: B0-0491; CMESPLN-5956 (187)

Apparent Low Bidder: Powell Constructors

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
CAL Stripe	Striping
Alcorn Fence	Metal Beam Guard Rail, Fence
Integrity Rebar Placers	Reinforcement Steel Bars
Dorado & Dorado	Curb & Gutter
L. Johnson	Masonry
Ecologic	Rock Blanket
Lincoln Pacific	Electrical
West Coast Demolition	Joint Seal